bonds or notes in accordance with the provisions of the Municipal Finance Act (RSA Chapter 
33) and  authorize the Pelham School Board to issue and negotiate such bonds or notes and to 
determine the rate of interest thereon; and further raise and appropriate the additional sum of  
$62,333.33 (Sixty-two Thousand, Three Hundred Thirty-three dollars and thirty-three 
cents) for the first year’s interest payment on the bond and authorize the Pelham School Board to 
take any other action necessary to carry out this vote?”  (3/5 ballot vote required) 
Recommended by the School Board 
Recommended by the Budget Committee

[...]

As long as Article 3 is also passed by voters this 
year, this land purchase would qualify for the 30% State School Building Aid even if this aid is 
suspended later. 

Article 3. “Shall the Pelham School District raise and appropriate the sum of 
$37,000,000.00 (Thirty-seven Million Dollars and no cents) for the construction and equipping 
of a new high school and authorize the issuance of not more than $37,000,000.00 (Thirty-seven 
Million Dollars and no cents) of bonds or notes in accordance with the provisions of the 
Municipal Finance Act (RSA Chapter 33) and authorize the Pelham School Board to issue and 
negotiate such bonds or notes and to determine the rate of interest thereon; and further to raise 
and appropriate the additional sum of $1,153,166.67 (One Million, One Hundred Fifty-three 
Thousand One Hundred Sixty-six Dollars and sixty-seven cents) for the first year’s interest 
payment on the bond and authorize the Pelham School Board to take any other action necessary 
to carry out this vote?”  (3/5 ballot vote required) 
Recommended by the School Board 
Recommended by the Budget Committee

[...]

Commission)  for at least 20 years or more and would qualify for the 30% State Building Aid if 
approved in March even if this aid is suspended later this year. 

Article 4. “If, and only if, Article 3 passes, then shall the Pelham School District raise and 
appropriate the sum of $5,500,000.00 (Five Million, Five Hundred Thousand Dollars and no 
cents) for the renovation and construction to convert the current Pelham High School to a 
Pelham Middle School and authorize the issuance of not more than $5,500,000.00 (Five Million, 
Five Hundred Thousand Dollars and no cents) of bonds or notes in accordance with the 
provisions of the Municipal Finance Act (RSA Chapter 33) and to authorize the Pelham School 
Board to issue and negotiate such bonds or notes and to determine the rate of interest thereon; 
and further raise and appropriate the additional sum of $171,416.67 (One Hundred Seventy-one 
Thousand, Four Hundred Sixteen  Dollars and sixty-seven cents) for the first year’s interest 
payment on the bond and authorize the Pelham School Board to take any other action necessary 
to carry out this vote?”  (3/5 ballot vote required) 
Recommended by the School Board 
Not Recommended by the School Board